

Queensland

Police Service Administration (Approved Agencies) Amendment Regulation 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 44

made under the

Police Service Administration Act 1990

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 67 (Approved agencies—Act, s 10.2G)	2

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Police Service* Administration (Approved Agencies) Amendment Regulation 2019.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Police Service Administration Regulation 2016*.

3 Amendment of s 67 (Approved agencies—Act, s 10.2G)

Section 67—

insert-

- (m) the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency established under the Health Practitioner Regulation National Law, section 23;
- (n) the Office of the Health Ombudsman established under the *Health Ombudsman Act 2013*, section 253.

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 4 April 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 5 April 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Queensland Police Service.

© State of Queensland 2019